[tinerary Day 1

7:30
9:40
10:00
10:30
13:30

15:00

16:40

Meet at Tobu Asakusa Station
Meet at Tobu Nikko Station
Arrive at Nikko Toshogu Shrine
Experience archery and etiquette lessons
Kaiseki cuisine at Nikko Takaiya
(Lecture on Ogasawara-style)
Experience a special prayer service
in the Shogun Seating Room, normally closed to the public
Arrive at Nikko Kanaya Hotel

# Please note that there may be changes to the lunch location depending on the schedule

Itinerary Day 2

After breakfast at the hotel, you'll have time to more deeply explore
and understand the surrounding natural environment and the

temples and shrines that constitute this UNESCO World Heritage
and sacred site..

In the evening, board the Spacia X and head to Tobu Asakusa

Station.

Disband after returning to Tobu Nikko station




