MY SHOGUN STORY

Overnight

Itinerary Day 1

7:30

9:40	Meet at Tobu Nikko Station
10:00	Arrive at Nikko Toshogu Shrine
10:30	Experience archery and etiquette lessons
13:30	Kaiseki cuisine at Nikko Takaiya
	(Lecture on Ogasawara-style)
15:00	Experience a special prayer service
	in the Shogun Seating Room, normally closed to the public
16:40	Arrive at Nikko Kanaya Hotel

Meet at Tobu Asakusa Station

*Please note that there may be changes to the lunch location depending on the schedule

Itinerary Day 2

After breakfast at the hotel, you'll have time to more deeply explore and understand the surrounding natural environment and the temples and shrines that constitute this UNESCO World Heritage and sacred site..

In the evening, board the Spacia X and head to Tobu Asakusa Station.

Disband after returning to Tobu Nikko station





